
ORD# 0748-2006 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation Modifying Contracts: 

 

LINDEN DITCH AREAWIDE STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 

 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ, for the original 

contract.   

 

Camp Dresser & McKee 

Evans, Mechwart, Hambleton & Tilton, Inc. 

Woolpert LLP 

Burgess & Niple, Limited 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ, 

for the original contract. 

 

Camp Dresser & McKee – Columbus, OH 

Evans, Mechwart, Hambleton & Tilton, Inc. – Columbus, OH 

Woolpert LLP – Columbus, OH 

Burgess & Niple, Limited – Columbus, OH 

 

The status, Majority, MBE, FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or 

RFSQ, for the original contract. 

 

Camp Dresser & McKee - Majority 

Evans, Mechwart, Hambleton & Tilton, Inc. - Majority 

Woolpert LLP - Majority 

Burgess & Niple, Limited - Majority 

 

The name and location of the firm awarded the original contract and the Contract 

Number. 

 

Evans, Mechwart, Hambleton & Tilton, Inc. 

5500 New Albany Road 

Columbus, Ohio 43054 

CCN 31-0685594 

Contract No. XC820031, Ordinance 2968-98 

 

A description of work performed to date as part of the contract and a full description of 

work to be performed during any future phasing of the contract. 

 

An areawide study of the project area and a comprehensive report identifying stormwater 

problems and proposed alternative solutions; plan preparation for the selected improvements. 

 

An updated contract timeline to contract completion. 

 

This Contract Modification will result in contract completion date moved to Spring 2007. 

 



A description of any and all modifications to date including the amounts of each 

modification and the Contract Number associated with any modification to date.  (List each 

modification separately) 

 

Mod. No. 1, EL003256, $227,043.70 

 

This modification provided funds for plan preparation for identified and selected alternative 

improvements. 

 

A full description of the work to be performed as part of the proposed contract 

modification.  (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not sufficient 

explanation) 

 

To revise construction plans to add water line replacement design and to separate construction 

plans for Greenview Estates Detention Basin from the rest of the project. 

 

If the contract modification was not anticipated and explained in the original contract 

legislation a full explanation as to the reasons the work could not have been anticipated is 

required. (Changed or field conditions is not sufficient explanation.  Describe in full the 

changed conditions that require modification of the contract scope and amount.) 

 

During final plan review, the Division of Water (DOW) identified several water lines in the 

project area which they determined are at the end of their useful life.  Subsequently, DOW 

requested that DOSD include replacement of said water lines into the plans, necessitating 

revisions to the plans. 

 

Additionally, at the request of the Development Department, Greenview Estates Detention Basin 

Plans were separated from the rest of the project and finalized on an accelerated schedule, to be 

included within the Rough Grading and Utilities Package for Greenview Estates Subdivision. 

 

An explanation of why the work to be performed as part of the contract modification 

cannot be bid out. (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not 

sufficient explanation) 

 

The work under this contract modification is a plan update/revision work to be done as part of 

the final plan review process. 

 

A cost summary to include the original contract amount, the cost of each modification to 

date (List each modification separately), the cost of the modification being requested in the 

legislation, the estimated cost of any future known modifications and a total estimate of the 

contract cost. 

 

Original Contract Amount $551,658.68 

Modification No. 1  $227,043.70 

 

Modification No. 2 (REQUESTED) $39,111.00 plus an additional $10,000.00 to 

replenish project Contingency fund, for a TOTAL of $49,111.00 

 

Additional funds required to prepare water line plans is $33,633.00; to separate Greenview 

Estates Detention Basin plans from the rest of the project - $5,478.00.  The Division of Water is 

to reimburse the Division of Sewerage and Drainage in the amount of $33,633.00. 

 


